must have minimum average annual turnover of Rs. 10.00(Ten) Crores.( Enclose 

audited statement of account by C.A. and Income Tax Return of last 3 years, i.e., 

2015-16,2016-17,2017-18). as submitted by the applicant to the Income Tax 

Department. 

12. The successful Bidder has to deposit Rs.15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Only) 

for Security Services as security deposit, within 10 days of selection. The security 

money will be released after completion of contract period successfully.  

13. The agency must have at least 5 (Five) running contracts of the annual value not